## संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली और दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन/

## U.T. Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, कृषि, मृदा संरक्षण एवं बागवानी विभाग/

Department of Agriculture, Soil Conservation and Horticulture, कृषि कार्यालय, दमण / Agriculture Office, Daman.

फोन -फेक्स :-02602230856

ई-मेल :- ddir-agridd@nic.in

No.ZAO/DMN/PM-Kisan/2022-23/ 201

Dated:-17/02/2023

READ:- D.O. Letter No.Nil dated 22<sup>nd</sup> June, 2022 from Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Agriculture & Famers Welfare, Department of Agriculture & Farmer Welfare, New Delhi.

## NOTIFICATION

The Advisor to Administrator, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu is pleased to constitute an Implementation Committee which will meet at least once every month for day to day implementation of (i) Farmers database with dynamic linking of Land Records. (ii) Geo referencing of Village Maps and (iii) GIS Base Real Time Crop Survey in the UT under the Agristack-Digital Agriculture Project comprising of the following members:.

1.	The Secretary (Revenue), DNH and Daman & Diu	Co-Chairman
2.	The Secretary (Agriculture), DNH and Daman & Diu	Co-Chairman
3.	The Collector, DNH / Daman / Diu	Member
4.	The Chief Executive Officer, D.P.,DNH & Daman & Diu	Member
5.	The Director IT, DNH and Daman & Diu	Member
6.	The Mamlatdar, DNH/ Daman / Diu	Member
7.	The Director/Dy. Director Agriculture/Zonal Agriculture Officer/Head of Office, DNH and Daman & Diu	Member Secretary

This is issued with the approval of the Advisor to Administrator, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu vide dairy No.992801 dated 20/02/2023

(Shivam Teotia)

Director-cum-Deputy Secretary (Agri) Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

To, All members concerned. through their P.A.

Copy to:-

- 1. PA to Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Agriculture & Famers Welfare, Department of Agriculture & Farmer Welfare, New Delhi w.r.t. D.O letter dated 22/06/2022.
- 2. PA to Advisor to Hon'ble Administrator, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Vidyut Bhawan, Kachigam, Nani Daman for information please.